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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3806
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
TOURIST TICKET
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduced 'Tourist Ticket';

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is proposed to extend the scheme to Chennai and other metropolitan cities;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be introduced ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): First and second class Tourist Tickets of 1 day, 3 days and 5 days validity were introduced on 01.05.2007 for unlimited travel in Mumbai Suburban Sections of Central & Western Railways. The fares of these tickets range between Rs.50/- & Rs.390/-.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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